## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Media contact:** Clearwater, Florida Chris R. Renfrow crenfrow@charityworks.ora 727-447-2064 / 727-643-2911 (Cell)

For listing under the various calendars of events in the Tampa Bay area

## Charity Works to Host 14th Annual MONOPOLY® Night Event Presented by Community Chest Sponsor, Bright House Networks

## Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Florida Properties Group and Decker Ross Interiors

What: MONOPOLY® fans participate in a 90-minute round of the world's most popular

proprietary board game.

When: Saturday, May 10, 2014 at 6:00 PM Belleair Country Club, Belleair, Florida Where:

Clearwater, FL (April 22, 2014) -- It's time to test your real estate skills. Meet other MONOPOLY® enthusiasts on May 10th at 6:00 PM for an evening of fun and excitement. Join defending champion, Dr. Janet Fishman of Belleair. Compete in this fast-paced championship match for high priced properties like Park Place and Boardwalk or find yourself going to Jail. Join Celebrity Host, Veronica Citron, evening anchor of Bay News 9, as she emcees the evening's activities. The top three players will receive spectacular prizes. The night includes live, silent and chance auctions.

Ticket prices range from \$125-\$200 for a seat at a MONOPOLY® game table and include an opulent dinner buffet with dessert. Honorary Co-Chairs for this year's event are Kim and George Feaster. George opened Feaster Funeral Home in 1964 after arriving from New Jersey and continues to serve families at Moss Feaster Funeral Homes. Kim pursued her long time goal of becoming a teacher and now teaches elementary students for Pinellas County Schools. Both believe in the importance of giving personally and professionally to serve their community.

Kim and George, reside in Largo, are involved in many organizations including Largo Lions Club, Suncoast Performing Arts Foundation, National Society of Arts and Letters, and Largo Elks. George was committee chairperson for Partners N Progress for the Arts, Inc. that developed the Largo Cultural Center. He also chaired the building fund at the Greater Largo Library Foundation that raised money for the new Largo Library.

Other major sponsors include Nichols Foundation, Pinellas County Sheriff's Office, Jo Ann and Joseph White, CBS Outdoor - Tampa Bay, PureLife Medi-Spa by Dr. G. Joseph Fitzgerald, DO, Straighten Up Orthodontics, Tampa Bay Magazine, Dimmitt Automotive Group, and ProVise Management Group, LLC. Over a 100 volunteers will participate at the event. Banker volunteers are needed.

Charity Works, a nonprofit organization, provides purchasing advisory services to numerous nonprofit organizations, job skills training for displaced workers and operates a wellness-medical aid packs program to benefit economically disadvantaged individuals and families.

Please note: Hasbro, Inc. requires the registered symbol be used with the name "MONOPOLY®" in any publication or press release.

## About Charity Works, Inc.

Charity Works, Inc., headquartered in Clearwater, Florida, is an IRS §501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose mission is *Helping Those Who Help Others*®. Since 1996, the organization has been providing purchasing advisory services to benefit charitable, scientific and educational nonprofit organizations.

The organization provides job skills training for displaced workers, including young adults and seniors, in its Teach & Reach program and operates a wellness-medical aid program called GIVE HOPE USA®. This program provides economically disadvantaged individuals and families with health and wellness packs that contain basic food supplements, personal hygiene products and over-the-counter medicines. Generally, the packs are distributed through local participating nonprofit agencies and schools. Also, Charity Works operates a fringe benefit and customer loyalty program called CaringPerks® that rewards nonprofit employees for their community service and encourages active volunteerism.

Overall, Charity Works' programs and services are designed to promote a more efficient cycle of giving and benefiting local communities by developing relationships among and between donors, vendors and nonprofits.

For more information or to make a donation contact Chris R. Renfrow, President CEO at (727) 447-2064 or visit online at <a href="https://www.charityworks.org">www.charityworks.org</a>.

**Please note:** Hasbro, Inc. requires the registered symbol be used with the name "MONOPOLY®" in any publication or press release.